Boil Water Advisory Lifted

RESCISSION OF PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE

As a precaution, for your safety, the City issued a Boil Water Notice starting on Tuesday March 29, 2022, due to an eight inch water main break off of Bay Boulevard and Channel Drive.

The March 29, 2022, “Precautionary Boil Water Notice” is hereby rescinded following the satisfactory completion of the bacteriological survey showing that the water is safe for use.

Thank you all for your patience and understanding. If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact the Utilities Department at: (727) 816-1900 option 1.

Leave a Reply Cancel reply

Skip to content
%%footer%%